BULLITT THOMAS STOKES, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF
COUNTY BOBBIE CASTLEMAN, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOF
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7 &P sCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMORANDUM
TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
G
FROM: Thomas Stokes, Director of Facilities / //)
DATE: December 8, 2025
RE: BCHS & BEHS PSC - BG 25-145 - Change Orders 05 and 08 - Curtainwall
Revisions

At the main entrance curtainwall glass system additional framing is needed to be to
obscure a code required steel plate and beam to account for lateral wind loads. This is
the same solution that was used at the North Bullitt Physical Science Center.

| recommend approval of this request.

Bullitt CENTRAL Physical Science Center - Attached paperwork is listed below with action
items noted for each:

® BP1-BCHS PSC - G701-2017 - Change Order 08 - for Board Signature

® BP1-BCHS PSC - FACPAC - Change Order 08 - Curtainwall Revisions - for Board
Signature

o COR-10 BCHS RFP-4 Curtainwall Revision — For Board Reference, ho action
required.

Bullitt EAST Physical Science Center - Attached paperwork is listed below with action items
noted for each:

e BP1-BEHS PSC - G701-2017 - Change Order 05 - for Board Signature

e BP1-BEHS PSC - FACPAC - Change Order 05 - Curtainwall Revisions - for Board
Signature

o COR-7 BEHS RFP-2 Curtainwall Revision — For Board Reference, no action
required.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 & (502)869-8022 U (502)869-8029 &% THOMAS.STOKES@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



\\@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
BCPS Phase III Athletics - Bid Package Contract For: Bullitt CENTRAL Physical ~ Change Order Number: 008

No. | - Bullitt CENTRAL Physical Science  Science Center

Center

1330 KY-44 Date: 06-19-2025 Date: 12-15-2025

Shepherdsville, KY 40165

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S Shelby St. 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, KY 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #10 and RFP #4 for Scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was 13,577,217.19

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 270,617.60
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 13,847,834.79
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 6,262.00

P P P PO P

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 13,854,096.79

The Contract Time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CO CTOR AND OWNER.

«aw«;w?f}@é/

A /
A@ITECT (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
BY': Catherine Noble Ward, AIA B\: Jogl}ittard, Project Manager BY: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
(Printed name, title, and license (Printed name and title) “(Printed name and title) o
number if required)
12/4/2025

12-04-2025

Date Date Date

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:43:27
EST on 12/04/2025 under Subscription No.20250134442 which expires on 06/06/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (6931e3cc724788bb4605a559)



12/5/25, 1:09 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63838)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 3 Athletics - BCHS and BEHS Field Houses
BG Number: 25-145 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services. Inc., 0001, BP1 - Bullitt Central Physical Science
Center - General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 08
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/15/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount $1,816,582.46
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,816,582.46
Net All COs $79,130.58
Remaining After All COs $1,737,451.88

This Requested Change Order Amount $6,262.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $313.10

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,737,451.88

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

At the main entrance curtainwall glass system additional framing is needed to be to obscure a
code required steel plate and beam to account for lateral wind loads. This is the same solution
that was used at the North Bullitt Physical Science Center.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank 1/3



12/5/25, 1:09 PM Printer Friendly Screen
Work can commence with trades already on site and follow construction sequencing without
incurring additional general condition costs.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2,375.00 37.93%

Materials $3,021.00 48.24%

Profit and Overhead $804.00 12.84%

Bond Insurance $62.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $6,262.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and follow construction sequencing without
incurring additional general condition costs.

about:blank 2/3



12/5/25, 1:09 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63838)

allwrice T }{wl, 12-05-2025
rchitect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date

I ann s o3

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



Change Order Request 10 - PCO #20 - RFP-4 Curtain wall revisions

845-- Bullitt Central High School Physical Science Center

121202 CALHOUN
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Summary of work
RFP-4 Curtain wall revisions
Scope - Subcontractor Description Cost
$5,905.00
o Glazing & Storefronts - Wallace ==> BCHS RFP-4 Curtainwall Revision ==> $5,905.00
Sub Total: $5,905.00
Bond: $62.00
Fee: $295.00
Total $6,262.00

Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date: 12/1/2025




Lyons, Tonya

===
To: Tony Schumate
Subject: RE: BEHS & BCHS - Pricing - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam
Thanks,
Tonya Lyons

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

From: Tony Schumate <tony@wallacecoinc.com>

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2025 9:41 AM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: RE: BEHS & BCHS - Pricing - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Tonya, the Breakdown is:

Additional Material- $2,715.00
Break Metal and Fabrication - $2,375
Tax- $305.40

10% OHP- $509.00

Total - $5,905.00 per job

Thanks

Tony Shumate

GLASS & GLAZIN

1055 Brooks Hill Road
Brooks Ky. 40109
(502)957-7465 Office (502)957-3047 Fax
(502)676-9108 Mobile
E-Mail: tony@wallacecoinc.com




From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 1:44 PM

To: Tony Shumate <tony@wallacecoinc.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Phillips, CJ <ciphillips@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya
<Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: FW: Bullitt East PSC - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Tony... attached is the RFP-2 for the BEHS site changes to the curtainwall per the reviewed
submittal.

Please send pricing.

Thanks,

Tonya Lyous

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTALICTION SERVICES

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 1:38 PM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Phillips, C) <cjphillips@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: Bullitt East PSC - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Hello CJ and Tonya,

RFP 02, attached, is referenced in the returned curtainwall submittal for Bullitt East. This shows the same framing
detail that was used at North Bullitt at the glass stair curtainwall and what | issued this morning for Bullitt Central.

2



Let me know if you have any questions.

Cate Noble Ward, AIA, LEED AP
Architect | Partner

studio kremer architects

| 1231 S Shelby St, Louisville KY 40203
TEL 502.499.1100 x2583
FAX 502.499.1101

studiokremer.com

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 12:28 PM

To: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>; Barger, Brent <brentbarger@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: RE: Bullitt Central PSC - RFP 04 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Thanks. I've sent this RFP-4 out for pricing on BCHS.

Tenya Lyous

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRLICTION SERVICES

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 7:40 AM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Barger, Brent <brentbarger@calhounconstructs.com>
Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: Bullitt Central PSC - RFP 04 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Hello Brent and Tonya,

RFP 04, attached, is referenced in the returned curtainwall submittal for Bullitt Central. This shows the same
framing detail that was used at North Bullitt at the glass stair curtainwall.

3



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Phase lll Athletics - Bid Package No. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 04
Bullitt CENTRAL Physical Science Center
Bullitt County Public Schools DATE: 5-Nov-2025
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2023-50.1
7707 National Turnpike BG# 25-145

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item No.1 Refer to A6.10

Refer to Revised architectural drawings showing revision to curtainwall system at Glass Stair to coordinate with
Structural Detail "E"/S4.4. Curtainwall running parallel with Grid Line BN.3 to be provided in two sections.
Curtainwall Layout and dimensions clouded that has been revised.

Item No. 2 Refer to A6.13:
- Detail #16 added that shows framing at intermediate steel beam.

- Detail #15 has been omitted.

Attachments:

Revised BCHS Drawings: A6.10 and A6.13

ISSUED: 5-Nov-2025 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

BP1 - BCHS PSC REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3



ONIZY1D .4 INGA 31840 /1A MOONIM -
NN IV 4330 21 ¥ NANONI A1 VI3 L -

0L9v

L'os-€z02

SNOISIAZY

A8 QINDIHD
% A NMVHO
e 31va

A\

Zie-a

SpL-5¢ 708

am

o3 o1 ) )
E

Zizs

sviszog

5300H05 DMENd ALNI0D LG
¥31N3D 3DN3IDS TVDISAH | 11l 3ISVHd

=
|
P
\—
=

s °3 ) ) =) o3 03 o3 b ) o3 7 ) o3 °3

SNOILVAITI DNINIJO JON3LX3

dlgd ¥O4 d3anssi - SLNINNDO0A NOILDNAILSNOD %00 L

67205 1t

£0205 A "8llAsn07 S KGRUS § 1624

B — E :

%
AV TV ALBVE M BNEVID Q30N l\\\\
%)

L0116 Z05 xvs 0044

¢

m a =
N
'/
2 INVJ INZDNTSNVHL NIXOMH A VIVIANSI L 3
i H WILEAS TINYG INTINTSNVRLL NHOUO ATIWRIHL
L h v N @
3 v 5
e P ran 4 e
&/
G
0
T 2
] | ‘
_ |
|
w @ _ |
2 3 |
s _ : _ _ “ i
| ] | |
| | |
b " L ke b | l L —— . -
WU " o3 - o4 o o4 - o4 o o4 7 03 03 d L] il 03 L5 4 L2k oR = L
o =
v
) o) -
YOO /M HIV1S SSV19 SHIE - NOILVAITS MOGNIM TIN3 YIVLS SSV19 SH3E - NOLLVAI 13 MOOGNIM
i W
//H% |
o [y B
@ 3 v =
3 y L Tvm AINOSW o “
3 ) et
“FOOU TV OIWO TV T TOR TTIW TONG Q04 TNTTOW ToVaunE oy
z & N—
E T s ¢ 2
SAVAVILVA 40 NOUVNIGHO03 T 403 310! ¢ BN NN 2 HB Y
T5IRIa TVORISTTS IAVES WH N\ % 5
“a E— b
: & :
3 N 3
&/

ONEZYVID 03UIANIL WV 7 /4 L — N ke - L | - —
I ] )

Bl e

QN3937 ONIZV1D




TIVMNVLYND

1 owon vmmasao.s

oIy
G015 40 INNHANAD

ONMLVANS
3015 H108 INVIVES 00K 1 L 418 ——]
NV Q0 YOV

VILGAG TIVM NIVINND.

(T s 0ds g
- MOTTIS = TIVM NIVI¥ND OIHE @ 1S = TTVM NIV18ND
O SSHIVIVIZa T
. o J60 s onvOY o S50
v 3013
U NOISRI n e 018
ELoviR Pt e o r— S E—
o o NG NS 3903 013 SSIAIAL NA 2 £ e
ML THS AN
= - sovas vt
r'os-€zoz | ) SR Sl# T1Iv13a LINO By —— ,\.,
- 3NN —— e
=0 — TN HNOSYN —— e :
Nowvinsn e o0
panslisid .y 2 9o o-NolLvins o] 1 000 QUVINI
= VGG 1135 G355 Wiy ; ” g ; 5 o
|___stoma] it X oo oes e
5 \ IHNSSINA X2, 2P '03HOS HEINLY
X8 3NN NHE \ E 3 e vavany 436075 ‘ONMEVIS
MNOES A8 NMVYO COOMA Ld b 7 0 W e R
sz uva | X E Y e v ey
TN 405103 s , N
suse o |C Hol v vion weer |/ ] iwvwas
a "33 o ey = E iwvvas oo S 15 o oues oaaicy
Srranas i — T E 3 S g o
o o s ony
B - 7 swvas vwvas
s — ONHEVIY ONV 00N ¥3NOVE ——t ning i0dot oL aer
> 503 a0 QTN 30 TN
= WILSAS ANvivas
o= G0 v
2= o N SV IS S30I5 HLO
e LVIVES O low OV
5
=)
i2| 210 S . -
335| Z 0 F K s a
30
6> o
a8 )
sl i} ey 0ok =2 L =ant O
20 > IC YIINIA NOIUE © GWVr - TIVM NIVIENO AV Y3NY00 - TIVAM NIVISND, @ O O I TN NIVAENS TNV VIGN © GVaH - TIVAR
83| @ s T
n Z w “INVIV3S ONV QOY ¥aNava
. N
o /
a m s ;
2 Z Ao —— S : s | |
2 % = 30 HI0N 0
% - A TV Ny G0 NV T
v v —] oS A —— |
WALSAS TIVAM NIVANND BMBANND '
Nowvns
5 | oot SrRL - VS AV-L I
] I B H
- ] |
3 . M 3 P oSN Vs e
5 8 Nas von a0 SIS U3A0 DNV 1S
\ 0 X s ; - SEUOL N2 E TN G g —— |
3 ] ’
m R %] - g S o |
\ Notng : — - -
C : s 0 a3 i \ by - s
53015 HL00 ™ “LONMAS O M4 3
s LIV O GO BV T ‘Nanioo i it RS / L wo.u onmn s —|
) e
A 4 oy
anveay n9.10 3002 350NTIG
3403003
[} o

oL =€
TG YONE O GV~ TaNVd TSI vl O

ke g G
3NVd V1IN © T1IS - 13NVd INFON 1SNVEL
N0 000M

v GNOw D iy e A . SRR 17 A 7
@ ANIVIR R o8 At WAL JHNSO1D QISINISHd.
TGRSO 2N S f——— s i AVIVES ONY do v
ONISHNS WLIW 1t . Vs uv.L x J, AU
; 3 3 653 o NOWVINSNIWVO .
vinLonuLs AN ke $ = AV THD G500 K
ALY 001 REH R 4 ¥ % 4 R SSINADINL NN 214 & ——
S 4 F - = [ - = e x e *
anvam IR : : . < I
WIS T30 035012 HINEI 4 e H
NV GO WINVE ———] e MOIINMO 01A) aNv G0y ¥INVE ———t |
viasAs L i ViELSAS X 3 3
ey s
w s e E ] ASONTING
00k =L W0 Wl =LE B = @
3NYd VL3N © QV3H - 13NVd INSONTSNYHL ® T3INVd WISW D TS - 3§ ANV VL3N @ 8WYT - 35 TANTY 13NVd TVI3W @ aY3H - 35S WY
. :
s e TNV VAN QALVHNL INNSSINI XZ NVIVIS ONY G0N HINIVH
s ST
a "ot oL HBnoUHL QNS orouL Qi \ 3 B00m avan:
28 m Nouviee L RVIAGH VO TANVA TIVA VLI
82 1 | Gwaossmov SO N E =l ool S |
Pe 3 g 20 4RL TNV N .

B S AL TN TR NS ) | eawanos < somuo 1o
g ” s |
3¢ w | — sorus waans w5010 — oo D 2t

i i
Bz I 1INVJ TIVA VAN T e o waLsAs
= H N . HOLVIY OL HOT0D Wi 118 ——F % o (WD O.NI NOY
s 0 TNV WLIN 2 | QUVOB TIVM WNSAAD .95 WINIATTY.
5 s :
oo vl
. s 20734 W —
i g2 - o e




LAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
BCPS Phase III - Bid Package No. 1 - Contract For: BCPS Phase I1I - Bid Change Order Number: 005
Bullitt EAST Physical Science Center Package No. 1 - Bullitt EAST Physical

Science Center
11450 ky-44 Date: 06-19-2025 Date: 12-15-2025
Mt Washington, KY 40047
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architecture, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education
1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 South Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, KY 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR# 07 and RFP

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,140,198.26
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 70,248.98
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,210,447.24
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 6,262.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 12,216,709.24

The Contract Time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,

that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

awm?i),&/

/ e TP
A@lTECT (Signature) C-?;', RACAOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
BY: Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Y: d6el Pittard, Project Manager BY: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
(Printed name, title, and license (Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
number if required)
12/4/2025

12-05-2025

Date Date Date

AlIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Avrchitects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:11:18
EST on 12/04/2025 under Subscription No.20250134442 which expires on 06/06/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (6931ea85724788bb4605a62¢)



12/5/25, 1:06 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63836)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 3 Athletics - BCHS and BEHS Field Houses
BG Number: 25-145 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, 0002, BP1 - Bullitt East Physical Science Center -
General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 05
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/15/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,816,582.46
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,816,582.46
Net All COs $72,868.58
Remaining After All COs $1,743,713.88

This Requested Change Order Amount $6,262.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $313.10

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,743,713.88

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

At the main entrance curtainwall glass system additional framing is needed to be to obscure a
code required steel plate and beam to account for lateral wind loads. This is the same solution
that was used at the North Bullitt Physical Science Center.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank 1/3



12/5/25, 1:06 PM Printer Friendly Screen
Work can commence with trades already on site and follow construction sequencing without
incurring additional general condition costs.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2,375.00 37.93%

Materials $3,021.00 48.24%

Profit and Overhead $804.00 12.84%

Bond Insurance $62.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $6,262.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and follow construction sequencing without
incurring additional general condition costs.

about:blank 2/3



12/5/25, 1:06 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63836)

afiaris. 7] MWC/ 12-05-2025

Architect Date

N/A

Construction Manager Date
XLA/&_/ iu,u.,w /12-8 2 g

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



Change Order Request 7 - PCO #15 - RFP-2 Curtain wall revisions

846-- Bullitt East High School Physical Science Center

12/1/2025 CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of work

RFP-2 Curtain wall revisions

Scope - Subcontractor Description Cost

$5,905.00

o Glazing & Storefronts - Wallace Glass ==> BEHS RFP-2 Curtain Wall Revision ==> $5,905.00

Sub Total: $5,905.00
Bond: $62.00
Fee: $295.00
Total $6,262.00
Approved By: Submitted By: Calhoun

Date: Date: 12/1/2025




Lzons, Tonxa

To: Tony Schumate

Subject: RE: BEHS & BCHS - Pricing - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam
Thanks,

Tonya Lyons

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRLUICTION SERVICES

From: Tony Schumate <tony@wallacecoinc.com>

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2025 9:41 AM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: RE: BEHS & BCHS - Pricing - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Tonya, the Breakdown is:

Additional Material- $2,715.00
Break Metal and Fabrication - $2,375
Tax- $305.40

10% OHP- $509.00

Total - $5,905.00 per job

Thanks

Tow S\/](AW\&H‘@

GLASS & GLAZING
1055 Brooks Hill Road
Brooks Ky. 40109
(502)957-7465 Office (502)957-3047 Fax
(502)676-9108 Mobile
E-Mail: tony@wallacecoinc.com




From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 1:44 PM

To: Tony Shumate <tony@wallacecoinc.com>

Cc: Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Phillips, CJ <cjphillips@calhounconstructs.com>; Lyons, Tonya
<Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: FW: Bullitt East PSC - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Tony... attached is the RFP-2 for the BEHS site changes to the curtainwall per the reviewed
submittal.

Please send pricing.

Thanks,

Touya Lyous

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 1:38 PM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Phillips, CJ <cjphillips@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: Bullitt East PSC - RFP 02 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Hello CJ and Tonya,

RFP 02, attached, is referenced in the returned curtainwall submittal for Bullitt East. This shows the same framing
detail that was used at North Bullitt at the glass stair curtainwall and what | issued this morning for Bullitt Central.

2



Let me know if you have any questions.

Cate Noble Ward, AIA, LEED AP
Architect | Partner

studio kremer architects
i 1231 S Shelby St, Louisville KY 40203
TEL 502.499.1100 x2583

FAX 502.499.1101

studiokremer.com

From: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 12:28 PM

To: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>; Barger, Brent <brentbarger@calhounconstructs.com>

Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: RE: Bullitt Central PSC - RFP 04 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Thanks. I’ve sent this RFP-4 out for pricing on BCHS.

Tenya Lyons

Assistant Project Manager
CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
1703 S. Brook Street
Louisville, KY 40208

Office (502)493-1332

Cell (770)241-9227

CALHOUN

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

From: Cate Noble Ward <Cate@studiokremer.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 7:40 AM

To: Lyons, Tonya <Tonyalyons@calhounconstructs.com>; Barger, Brent <brentbarger@calhounconstructs.com>
Cc: Goad, Grant <grantgoad@calhounconstructs.com>; Pittard, Joel <joelpittard@calhounconstructs.com>; Pfaadt,
Aaron <AaronPfaadt@calhounconstructs.com>

Subject: Bullitt Central PSC - RFP 04 - Curtainwall Revisions at Beam

Hello Brent and Tonya,

RFP 04, attached, is referenced in the returned curtainwall submittal for Bullitt Central. This shows the same
framing detail that was used at North Bullitt at the glass stair curtainwall.

3



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Phase Il Athletics - Bid Package No. 1 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 02
Bullitt EAST Physical Science Center
Bullitt County Public Schools DATE: 5-Nov-2025
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2023-50.1
7707 National Turnpike BG# 25-145

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item No.1 Refer to A6.10
Refer to Revised architectural drawings showing revision to curtainwall system at Glass Stair to coordinate with
Structural Detail "E"/S4.4. Curtainwall running parallel with Grid Line BN.3 to be provided in two sections.
Curtainwall Layout and dimensions clouded that has been revised.
Item No.2 Refer to A6.13:
- Detail #16 added that shows framing at intermediate steel beam.
- Detail #15 has been omitted.
Attachments:

Revised Drawings BEHS PSC: A6.10 and A6.13

ISSUED: 5-Nov-2025 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Cate Noble Ward, AIA

BP1 - BEHS PSC REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3



e vente o) NAon s et AEEINEE

£z q/ ¥ILNID 3DNIDS WOISAH | Masvid | S |5 7 5| I

S1velusIE 1IN apmE £ 4 (23[2 o :

! s ledgdl|S] 2
Olefii

SNOILVA3T3 DNIN3IJO YONILX3 o & é E1E ~ <

dig ¥od4 d3anssl - SLNINWNDO0A NOILDONAYLSNOD %00 L

H e T
g o 2
P @
3
: :
1 ﬁ .
E T 5
3 L $5) /‘7‘
I /Z
) g
{ : @ % ¢ 42
o - 5 “
,, el ®
Brs 8
, L s
- @i
3} i wrvs ] W‘Eém
= 4
) 7 )
|l @
- £l b =
2 2
Q)
j g
I CE S =
: i o
’v‘_
. e
B H @2; i A |
’f
i g =
o 8 A G Ee | @ﬂ
@J - () ! TEewaay




eLrov

L'0s-€202

D
 SNOISIAIY
VXS A8 QINIIHD
ANDISS. AS NMVYQ
ol s

SyL-GT #28

s115208
5100K05 DMENd ALNNOD LUME

¥3LN3D 3DNIIDS WVIISAHd | 11l 3SVHd
S1IvV.13a DNINIdO

alg ¥04 a3inssi - SLNIWNDO0A NOILDONYLSNOD %00 L

7

QA0S ONAON
L

57205 1

€020 A allAs901 S KQRUS § 1524
seuoIe SN olpms

101 EEr 205 Vs 00

7

9:1

6L SHH LSNVOV

1335 QIHEINLI TS

NowvInsN!
QroRs - 40 -NOLLVINSNI
AVIE TIID 03500 HLM

SSH 1V 11130 TIVAN

HLIM SANLS VLW 085 ¢
ONMIVIHG

COOMATd L b

WILSAS
TVMNIVLNND 40 ¥010D
HOLVI R VLI

133M5 GIHSNGTUd

SV UG ‘S3015 H100
“LNVIVS ONV 00 ¥3¥OVE

0L =€

Sl#7v13ad LINO

0nL =L L
AV EERTOS T NS O

IINGA OI8O GWVT - TIVA NIVIEND

W24 T
"LNVIVAS ONV Gou
/ .

uanave

uIINIA NO

aovas vy ——

NouvINSN
W04 AVIdE TIID
035070 SEANNIML
N2 E ——

<

ozt

.0

WV ONO 1D .21

TENVA VLI O TS - TaNVa INSONToNvaIL &

wsas
TVMNVLYND

vy,
WD 0 3903
IsoNTIAG

L =€

NOUYVINSNI AValdS.
3

N W ;. ———

ANVA WL

WanLanuis
01 "4 UL S5

ONIXD010 00074

QALVAL FUNSEIN X _

034076 "ONINEVL TS

ANV O3HSINLDNd

NI
T4 INVIVIS
NV COM HINOVE ——{—

vaLsAs
TNV LNIDIENVIL

NoUvIngN
133 035010
10 NOUVENVATC HO |

QIUNODY NAD ‘074D
ZIL 1V WL NNNL
WML WLIN NVISD

VaLsAs
1INV INFONSNVAL

‘SOMHA TINLINNLS

el

e
40 IS SSTNVLS HINO

SRR e

RENZREN

ONBNO U

| —— anv a0y avove

— s0nUs WIIN 9

YILINUIA TN INVIVIS.

| ARG A

s HIon
“INVIVIS ONV 00 INOVR

WIISAS TIVANIVINND
40 MOTOD HOLVIN VM
WITW LTIHE QIHEIN T

WALSAS TIVA NIVANND

53015 L0y
“INVIVAS ONY G0N HXOVH

“LONMLS OL WAk
NANIOD H0NL HALS

WILSAG TVM NIVINND.

0L =€

NORIE D TIIS - 13NV INGONTSNWIL

L=t

L=

NOILVINSN VO AVIJS 1130

MGTTIIS - TIVM NIVIENO

“QIHTS HSINS T4 OO HSINIA

*

‘03O8 HEtNLy
= 3 "35va vaveny

o .21 oANAN

QI ONHEVY
T WY
amsig —|

nvivas

ANOTY BV WG ONY

SOME © TS - TIVA\ NIVIENO

F0vds V.

YINIA WD ——

N0

Q00 QTVIHI
EEiEEME

ivvas =
NV 00 NGV ——]

TS AovANNS ANOS

1vivas JOVNG & 49010 T
anv god H3xove ——| 1910 401 01 IOV ——
e
TVMNVINND
WaLSAS wvvas
TIVANIVLNND \/\
ke ? s E]
-0, 0=

SIOIHE © AV - TIVM N

WALSAS TIVAM NIVLNND |\

AN XM
FOVS UV
NOLVINSNI V04

AVNAE T13D GI60TD
‘SEANNOIML NI 2 ©

3015 4100 1NVIVAS /

‘ONV GOM MOV

awvr v
19 40 3003 ISONTING

wo .zt

oy

TANVA VIIN © GVaH - TIVA NIVIEND

WALSAS TIVANIVLNND.

s
LA 3015 HOVE 'LNVIVS

Tanvd Waan . —

onmn sz —

ONBLVIHS

_——+}— onvaou waavw
'

i

=1~ auvon 1va wisar0 s

oNIAVELS

A00MA 1 L b1E ——]

aN15 90 INNYINTD

713NVd V13N @ 8NV - 13NVd INSOf

N0 A0OM

HO1WY 0L HOT00 WL TS ——— |
INVIVAS ONV 0¥ 330V8 ———"

VIELSAS INOUSTUOLS WV

(GNOAN "1 IVAA XOINH 40 40V4 —={

TUVIL U XT
e T
; MOV 1INV VLN
AVIVIE O Qo8 e A8 WAL SH5010 GIHSINIA-Hd
oWy N 103
VRIS 1130 035012 A S
prme s N TVa oW G0y v
HIVETHNS “ NN QININOIYINGNI [
: HOROMIL QNI SV 3
HIINIA D Sovas v —) A TANNYID ONIHAA 1L (2
" —
- oy o LIz
H AVIGE TIE5 03801 §
N SSINADIML NI 25 € o
] ="y = t
N0 a00%
@1V TGS
WSS 1INV W
0.2 0 5473 ey ) b
Q34075 DNV TS ¢
ARV Q3HSINLE 30 " LN w
g H H
T IVvaSs d
aNv G0y ¥aNove ———t
s :
ANV INFOMISNVIL X
\/\ anvr 1y
o sy T T WONTV0 ASON1INY
W0nL =€ Wb =6 W0nL = @
TANVA VISW @ TS - 35 WY & TANVA TVIIN © GV - IS WY TaNVd VL3N © QvaH - 35 WNTY
" ”
AUNLIVATNYA 1NV VLI Y. 3 e
i i SHNSO1D QM S
Nbo0 W a00r AL 10 iishe iNCUANGES W
v s ——] Qanvand AN XE "I v Gom wanovi
vm v H  uasneag T
4 OININOLVINSN! 3 I NG VIS = -, “LWIVaS OV 0 HINVE —
HOMGUML OINALSVA HONOUMA GENLSVA 2 onnaon
TINNVRD NI L VINKVID NN 01— \ (% Goomcata

NOWVINSN AVEdS.
19 036019.21

2034AL 1INV AN

N0 000M 4
QLVAL NS XE

350102 II/W

ANV TV VAT

QNN 2L

u313AREd TINS

NOUYINGN VO
VRS TTD 035010 ——
SEINNDMNLNIN LTI

Bt

w21 ——t

wasAS
ANOUITUOLS
< WONIATY

JsoNTING

TNV TIVA LA
HOLVIN 01 HO0D VAL OVaH ——

NOUYINSNIIYOd
Va5 1130 G350 1D
SANNOML NN 2 ©

Tvm

D OLNINOLYINENI

HONOMIL QINTISVA
301

)
(OLHOVLLY 'YV NOLLYNINGIIL
WAV H3A0 ONIHEVL TGN

203N Wian —F

anokan
VA ¥R 40 30V —=]

SOMMO ‘LonuLs
"I 01080
S1na wvaa

| onoa nwo.z1




